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DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND COMMERCE
DOMINION BUREAU OF STATisTICS
TRANSPORTATION AND FUBLIC UTILTTIES BRANCH

OTTAWA

Déminion Statistician, R,H. Coate, B.4., 7.5.S., (Hon.), F.R.8.0.

Chief, Transportation and Public Uiiiiiies Hranch, G.8. Wrong, B,Sc.

OPERATING KEVENJES, L{EdSeS & JUAT197ICS

STEAM BAILTAYS OF CAWADS

WITH ANNUAL OPERATING HRVENUES OF  $500,000

FCR THE MONTH OF AUCUST, 1932.

Gross reverues of Canadian railways for August amounted to $23,099,931 as
compared with $28,072,358 in 1931, This was less than half of the earnings of August,
1938, ($48,202,731), the pesk year; Operating expenses were reduced from $26,407,322
in August 1931 to $21,921,624 and tae net operating reverues were reduced by $486,728,
or from $1,665;035 to $1,178,305. Although the freight tonnage decreased by 22.2 per
cent, the average haul was increa#dd from 264.9 miles in 1931 to 327.2 miles, due
largely %o a hedvy grain movement, and the revenue ton miles showed a decrease of only
3.9 per cent. Instead of showing a deasonal increhse =5 usuml, the passenger traffic
was lighter than in July by 6 per cent.

. For Jamuary - August, gross revenues amounted to $2.87,575,303 in 1932 and
$233,816,717 in 1931 and net operating revenues were $14,122,880 in 1932 as against
$13,508,968 in 1931,

e Qﬁézgﬁxig%§ES;ApANADIAN NATIONAL RAILWAYS: OCross revemues for August were
reduced by 33,6 per tent compared with 1951, or from $1,687,197 to $1,119,561, but
bperating ®xpenses were reduced from $2,391,205 to $1.794,928, reducing the operating
income dbbit from $78%,204 to $780,848. The decrease in tons of freight carried

was 4340 per cent and in toh milds, 30,7 per cent, TYor Jemiary - August, the loss
gﬁom operatisn (opetuting income deb 1) was $7,862,%60 in 1932 as compared with

5,956,898 in 1931,

CANADIAY NATIONAL RAILWAYS- (Oanadian Lines cexclugive of Eastern Lines): 3By
reducing operating expenses by $2,171,532, or from $.1.,591,305 to $9,419,772, for a
reduction in revemues of $2,118,527, or from $11.39%,657 %c $9,746,130, the net
operating revenues were increased from $303,35L to 720,357. Smaller hire of equip-
ment credits, however, caused a decrease in the opevating income from $155,982 to
$136,715. Although the tonnage figures show a decrease of 13,7 per cent, the heavy
long haul grain movement produced an increase in ton miles of 3,2 per cent, The
average revenue per freight train mile, however, wes ~nly $4.98 as against $5.57
last year despite an increase in the average %rain load of 26 tons., Passenger train
revenues averaged $1,71 per train mile, as against “7,99 in 1931, When comparing
these revenues with those for the Canadian Pacific snd c*her railways it should be
remembered that the express revenue for ihe Canadlan Tational LNailways is the gross
revemie of the express department from transportaiion, whereas for other railways
it is only the amount paid by the express companies to the railways,

Al though the Canadian lines made a better showing than for last year, all the
United States lines showed decreased net operating rcvemues, resulting in the system
net revemues being cut from $514,034 for August 193 io $209,175.

For the eight months the gross revenues of the system {exclusive of the Eastern
Lines) amounted to $93,118,292 as compared wiih $.7.7 292 930 in 1931, but reduced
operating expenses reduced the operating income debi® o 49,492 as against a debit
of $1,802,789 in 1931.

CANADIAN PACIFIC RAILWAY: Although revemue ton miles for August 1932 and 1931
were approximately the same, freight revemc waz lightver in 1932 by $290,739 and, with
heavy declines in passenger traific and reveuues, 2row:z revenues declined from
$11,600,943 in 1931 to $10,172,076. The veduchion ivn cperating expenses did not
offset this and the cperating income was reduced from $1,152.721 to $697,206, or -
by $455,631. For Jamuary - August, groes revenues were vaiuced from $95,893,895 in
1931 to $77,75%,703 ir 1932 and the operating inceme from $9,692,312 to $6,808,793.
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OPERATING REVENUES, EXPENSES & STATISTICS

STEAM RATTLWAYS OF CANADA

TITH_ANNUAL OPERATING REVENUES OF

$500,000

FTor the Month of Avgust, 1932
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OPERATING STATISTICS

iverags ailes of road operated

No. o
Noa' 0o
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Greoes

No. o

f tons carrie’ (Rev.Fr.)
f tons c¢arried one nile " f
£ tone carried ore mile (All Fr.)

o mllse, | exel,

f revenue passengers cerried

of Jeccomotive & tender

No, of ravenue passengers carriel one mile
# Treight train miles

# Passe
Tetal

nger vrain miles
Train wiles (Rev., & Non Rev.)

Freight cer miles.-loadeld
Preigit cer miles~emply

Pagse
ToSal
Kurba

nger %rain car miles
amouns of pay roil
r of employees

DATLY ALERACES ©FR MILEZ_OF ROAD OPERATED

Orerating revelle
Coeratiag expeinses

¥o. o
o)l o)
No. o
H#AVERAGT3

f tons moved one m’le (Rev.FPr.)

£ tong moved cne miie (ALl Fr.)

¥ rev, passsugers carried one mile
_PFZ FRECGET ITRAIN MILE

Ireight revenu:

Mo, ©
e -9
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Twoade
Empuy
FAVERACES
" Taase
Pacse
Pesce
Averag:
Avergse=
.EVerege
Averace
Average
Average
Ratin of
Ratio of

-~
s

freight (Rev.¥r.)
freight (AL1 Fr.)

£ tons
¥ voms of
tou milen
A Trelgh¥ cars
feelght Peos
IR FASSWIGTR _TRATN MILE
pge® trsln raveav.cs
ngers carcied
nger cars
cparating expenszes per traln mile
lengin of hanl (Rev,Fr.; Miles
pascanger journey Miles
tong wer loaded freighi car mile

ireignt racsipt per rsegvamue ton mile

pasosngsr ras8ipt per passenger per umile
.

sey woklc by epershlils reyesues
rating cxpensss Lo revenues

=3 2 proporiion of mixed train miles.

Cr.

Dr.
Dr.

547 251,02
1 ,049.877.58
961 .48
472,330, 54
185,627.78
1,041,124, 77
23,099,931. 1

$5,052,003.40
E,M66:u89,27
1.142,721.35
10,100.858,38
286,1.80,u48
902,8%6,36
29, 4l 66
21,921,624,58

$1,178,3o6.8ﬁ
705,153,9
b, 538,15
102,204,69
87,932.81
268, 477,24

L2,213,10

L, 804,319
1,572,073,590
1,8123796,720
Y4,225,167,239
1,785,657
138,382,269
3,363,543
3,247,968
6,828,369
73,949,240
M, 6,857
24,890,437
$14,1L0,596. 73
122,395

$17.65
$16. 75
1,201
1,385

106

.88
H67,4
£39.0
1285e9
22,0
1l1.5

$1.63

.
7

$3.21
3e7.2
17.5
L5
1.0L5¢
o, 4uh g
62.5%
9+.90%

$18,721,605. 74
4,082,887.76
588,572, 24
1,295,965.06
1,8u8.22
679,876,101
173,356.€5
1,608,246 .cL
28,04R,758.59

$6,423.60L.72
4,919,L35.75
1:36 !928039
12,357.3h4.25
39,681a18
1,023,203.95
18, 82t E8
26,407,322.97

Crx

$1,665,035.6¢
784,290, 51
3,690.5C

B, 33,257,621
Dr, 25,712q06
748,10k, 94

41,952.39
6,177,708
1,636,221,380
1,869,829.200
4,689,843 06L
2,253,515
1904388 759
3,731,209
3,988,322
7.861,527
82,515,634
44,320,400

A 30,251,782
18,523,773.01
150,864

$21.59
$20.31
1.258
1,4%8
146

$5.02
u38.5
5011
1257,.0
221
31,9
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Subject to Revision
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OPERATING REVENUES, EXPENSES & STATISTICS

EASTERY LINES

CANADIAN NATIOVAL RAITLWAYS

s __For the month of August, 1932
194¢ 1971 .
OPERATING REVINUES
Freight xx $606,529.00  $,040, 311,00
Passenger 241, 918, Po 306,591.90
Mail 57,91%. 65,362,050
Express 96,803. oo 121,63C,00
Other freight train il -
Other passenger train 33,543.66 Y 77,4
Water line Sl o
Al other 82,853,334 108,552, 27
Total railway operating revenues 1,119,561.00 1,687,197,00
QPERATING EXPENSES
Maintenance of way and structures $536,246.75 $T47.110.72
Mainenance of equipment 257,959,30 387. 6?4 89
Traffic 55,237.40 59,474,358
Transportation 802,308,579 TN ER8C2T
Miscellaneous operations 13,230.59 29,452, 51
General 127,473.32 176 583t52
Trens, for investment Cr., s9E[-95 - Ony 12,863 58
Total railway operating expenses 1,794,928.00 2,391,205.92
OPERATING INCOME
Net operaiing revemue Ir. $675,367.00 Dr,$704,00%.90
Railway tex accruals 25,092, 70 U,988 59
Uncollectable revenues 2lg, 89 3d .92
Hire of equipment r, 81.423.92 Dr. 53,415 135
Joint facilities rents Or. 1 J285 % 38 = D% 557,34
Operating income Dr. 780,848.13 Dr. 783,294, 8%
OPERATING STATISTICS
Average miles of road operated 3&2 37 3,342, %9
No. of tons carried (Rev.Tr.) g 372 385, 77
No. of tons carried one mile e D 58,504, 394 g4, &j,,90“
¥o, of tons carried one mile (A1l Pr.) 67,282,055 96,986,054
Gross ton miies, oxcl. of locomotive & tender 175,5&2,936 2”1 686.68:
No. o1 revenue passengers carried 114,08k 16’ o
No. of revemie passengers carried one mile 9,603, u37 11 706,“5:
# Freight train miles 206,576 253,456
# Passenger train miles 254,267 323,47
Total train miles (Rev. & Non Rev,) 166,928 593,823
Treight car miles-loaded 3,503,278 4,748,275
Freight car miles-empty 1 165,615 1,718,169
Passenger train car miles N AT g 2O 75
Total amount of pay roll $1.083.070 $1,504, L"g
Number of employees @ M, 13,24
DAILY AVERAGES PER MILE OF ROAD OPERATED
Operating reveme $10.81 $16,28
Operating expenses $17.32 $23.08
No. of tons moved one mile (Rev,Fr.) 565 815
Ne. of tons moved one mile (411 Fr.) g o6
No. of rev, passengers carried one mile 93 UL
#AVFRAGES PER FREIGHT TRATN MILE
Freight reverue $2.9u4 $4.00
No. of tons of freight (Rev.¥r,) 283.2 333-1
No. of tons of freight (All Fr.) 385.7 382.7
Gross ton miles 8”9 g 95%.6
Loaded freight cars {0 8.7
Empty freight cars 5 6 6.8
#AVERAGES PER PASSZNGIR TRAIN MILE
Passerger train revenues $1.69 $1.56
Passengers carried 37.8 35.2
Pagsenger cars T2 L)
Average operating expenses per train mile $3.84 $4,03
AMverage length of haul (Rev.Fr,) Miles 266.,0 2ie.9
‘-orege passsuger Journey Miles gy.2 718
Average tons per loaded freight car mile 19.2 Oatr
Average freight receipt per revemue ton mile L8354 1.232¢
Average passenger receipt per passenger per mile 2,519¢ 2,615¢
Ratio of pay roil to operating revemues 96.7% 83.7%
Ratio of operating expenses to revenues 160, 32% 143, 724
xx- Including Account Maritime Freight Rates Act $85,000.00 $112,000.20

# — Ccntains a proportion cf mixed train miles.
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Subject to Revision = [T

OPERATING REVENUES. EXPENSES & STATISTICS

CANADIAN NATIONAL RAILWAYS

For the month of Auzust, 1832
1932 1931
OPERATING REVENUES
Freight $6,996,868.00 $7,987,319.40
Passenger 1,267,340.00 1,951,788.80
Mail 172,657.59 188,735,224
Express 610,732.86 775,800, T4
Other freight train o 205.7“
Other passenger train 132,524,55 225,243,21
Water line 1 g S
A11 other 566,007.00 76&,563.87
Total railway operating revenues 9,746,130,00  11,894,657.00
OPERATING EXPENSES
Maintenance of way and structures $2, 224, 297,09 $2,846,188.10
Maintenaace of equipment 1,847,916,27 2,325,8&8.17
Teaftid . 352,168,0U 15,425,21
Trangportation : 4,525,660, 72 5,446,501.00
Mistellaneous operations 85,083,33 144, 628,41
General - 400,872,47 ugs,gue.ee
Trans. for investment Cr. 16,225.06 Cr. 43,327.58
Total railway operating expenses 9,419,772.86  11,591,305.53
OPERATING INCOME
Net operating revenue $326,357.14 $303,351.47
Railway tax accruals 278,855,63 306, 714,75
Uncollectable revenues 14,125.09 3,200.76

Hire of equipment
Joint facilities rents
Operating income
OPERATING STATISTICS
Average miles of road operated

No., of tons carried (Rev.Fr)
No. of tons carried one mile il "
Yo, of tons carried one mile (AL ¥, )

Gross ton miles, excl, of locomotive & tender
No, of revenue passengers carried
No. of revenue passengers carried one mile
# Freight train miles
# Pagsenger train miles
Total train miles (Rev, & Non Rev,)
Freight car miles-loaded
Freight car miles-empty
Passenger train car miles
Total amount of pay roll
Number of employees
DAILY AVFRAGES PER MILE OF ROAD OPERATED
Operating revenue
Operating expenses
No. of tons moved one mile (Rev.Fr.)
No. of tons moved one mile (A1l Fr.)
No. of revemue passengers carried one mile
#AVERAGES PER FREIGHT TRAIN MILE
Freight revenue
Yo, of tons of freight (Rev.T¥r.)
No. of tons of freight (All Fr.)
Gross ton miles
Loaded freight cars
Empty freight cars
#AVERAGES PER PASSENGER TRAIN MILE
Passenger train revenues
Passengers carried
Pagsenger cars
Average operating expenses per train mile
Aversge length of haul (Rev.Fr.) Miles
Average passenger Jjourney Miles
Arverage Lons per loaded frelght car mile
Avergge freight receipt per revenue ton mile
Average passenger receipt per passenger per mile
Ratio of pay roll to operating revenues
Ratio of operating expenses to revenues

# — Contains a proportion of mixed train miles.

Cr. 130,711.28
o, 27, 372455
136,715.15

18,712.52
1,855,695
707,887,375
789,038,302
1,872,717,848
778,779
52,091,320
1,403,856
1,277,904
2,745,569
31,840,602
17,454,333
9,592,798
$6, 789,280
57,819

$16.80
$16.24
1,220
1,360
90

$4.98

or. 195,587.84
Dr. 33,041.24
155,982.56

18,562,83
2,150,632
686,051,326
764,881,966
1.870.333,25u
940,012
76,874,053
1,434,676
1,580,886
R 8’222
16,070,657
11,505,3
$8,721, 741
69,673

$20o 67

$20,14

1,192
1,32
i

$5.57
u78,.2
533.1
1303, 7
235

4 3

$1.99
4g,6
*4
$2.75
319.0
81.8
g
1.164¢
2.539¢
73.3%
97.45%
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Subject to Revision <5

OPERATING REVENUES, FXPENSES & STATISTICS

CANADIAN PACIFIC RAILTVAY

For the month of August, 1932

193e 1931
OPERATING REVENUES
Freignt $7,320,801.37 $7,611,54%0,83
Passenger 1,578, 760.06 2;19%,140,17
Meil 277,301.51 296,522, 73
Express 253, 90& 72 287,990.27
Other freight train ? 1.48 1,353.92
Cther passenger train g ,490.13 396 835.06
Water line 4,573.68 173,356.89
All other 01,2837 639,203,96
Total railway operating revemies 10,172,076.72 11,600,943,83
OPERATING EXPENSES
Maintenance of way and structures $2, 013 477,65 $2,255,113,58
Maibtenance of equipment 1 99 690.39 1,672,959.17
Traffic 678,955.98 805,675.79
Transportation 4,035,743,21 L,888,398.65
Miscellaneocus operations 142,992, 37 222,100,20
General 261 {12y 287,6&0.29
Trans, for investment 8,252.97 COrsl ') 37 0RaE5
Total railway operating expenses 9,119,319.32 10,094,554, 83
OPERATING INCOME
Net operating revenue $1,022 L NO $1,506,389,00
Railwsy tax accrusls 3kg, 532 360,110.89
Uncollectgble revemies 07 I
Hire of equipment 1.335,26 Cr. 7,188.56
Joint facilities rents BiesEr ~ D 745,60
Operating income 697,206.16 I 1523y 781, O
OPERATIIG STATISTICS
Average miles of road operated 16,883.7 16, 766.8
No, of tons carried (Rev.Tr.) 1,637,476 2,144,728
No. of tons carried one mile L 689,735,951 691,013,772
No. of tons carried one mile (All Pr.) 836,983,725 826,869, 13&
Gross ton miles, excl, of locomotive & tender 1,877,062,523 1,996, 6 8 O
Yo, of revenue passengers carried 681,857
No. of revenue passengers carried one mile 65, 395 ,375 g2 MS? 966
# Freight train miles 57,536 i 631 896
# Passenger train miles 1 ,558,809 1,764,083
Total train miles (Rev. & Non Rev,) 3,051,686 3,434,603
Freight car miles-loaded 31,331,718 35 57h,576
Freight car miles—empty 15,671,597 19, 877 772
Passenger train car miles 11,275,362 a , 549,568
Total amount of pay roll $5, 781,185.08 $7,145,072, 34
Number of employees 47,766 59,428
DAILY AVERAGES PER MILE OF ROAD OPERATED
Operating revenue $19.43 $22.32
Operating expenses $17.42 $19.42
No. of tons moved one mile (Rev,Fr.) 1,318 1,329
No. of tons moved one mile (A1l Fr.) 1,599 1,591
No. of rev. passengers carried one mile 125 159
#AVERAGES PER FREIGHT TRAIN MILE
Freight revenue $5. 02 $4.67
¥o. of tons of freight (Rev.Fr.) 473, 4oz k4
No. of tons of freight (41l Fr.) 5T 2 506.7
Gross ton miles 1287.8 1223.5
TLoaded freight cars 21.5 20.6
Empty freight eare 10,8 12.2
#AVERAGES PER PASSENGER TRAIN MILE
Passenger train revenues $1.54 $1.80
Passengers carried 4,0 46,8
Passenger cars 1.2 T=il
Average operating expenses per train mile $2.99 $2.94
Average length of haul (Rev.Fr.,) Miles bei,2 322,2
Average passenger journey Miles 95.9 97.3
Average tons per loaded freight car mile 26.7 24,6
Aversge freisht receipt per revemue ton mile 1.062¢ 1.102¢
Average pessenger receipt per passenger per mile 2. 41kg 2.660¢
Ratio of pay roll to operating revenues 56 .8% 61.6%
Ratio of operating expenses to revenues 89.65% 87.01%

# - Contains a proportion of mixed train miles.



f‘l_ﬂ‘"ilf-i-ﬁ.'if‘.'iii'g;l_'.'fi St ‘:'t-‘:-f__‘
NTE TSRS 3*[\

A T E iyt

© LS mget | o e gy
i BLIr B HPTNE
e

3

S S A
e - S aga
At S
7 i '
= b e N

AR N Ly
n.dq..zyg 3 E .

]
_lll'-' '& i

e Y1

A

I,th..

. -Hl_“.' . - ,'-'!t- T Ry
C—— %-ﬁ‘.— - :".:‘if.imifpj_‘rf:ri__ﬂ

. o S ool

- . "

- T s ligTagas
e At e M o Yo T Hpa +n
. e — o —— RSP W

Sl T L T e 39

- -

S ] [ [ i W, gl ' 1 b 1 1T i Gl -




e
CANADI AN NATIOVAL SYSTE!Y
(Steam Lines in Canada & United States)

Fer the lMonth of August, 1932
OPERATING REVENUES ;
1932 1931

Canadian Lines $9,7u6,130.oo $11,894,657.00
Duluth, Winnipeg and Pacific ,75 00 3,092.00
Grand Trunk Western 972 1,546,406,00
New England Lines TIh 00 186,135,00
Central Vermont Railway 45;,436 00 589,520, 00

Total 11,328,017.00 14,309,810,00

CPERATING EXPEINSES

(enadian Lines $9,410,772.86  $11,591,305.53
Daluth, Winaipeg and Pacific 80,867.56 116,109.k42
Grand Trunk Western 1,09z, 7kl ,68 1,508,594,02
New England Lines 131,5%1,00 124,290,79
Central Vermont Railway 392,925.00 4s5,475.26

Total 11,118,84%1.10 1408 79,02

NET OPERATING REVENUE

Canadian Lines $326,357,14 $303,351. 47
Duluth, Winnipeg and Pacific Dr, 24,114,56 Dpr, 23,017.42
Grand Trunk Western Dr, 114,350,68 37,811,98
Wew England Lines Dr, 36,817.00 61,84, 21
Centrel Vermont Railway H8:111,00 134, ok, 74

Total 209;175.90 $514,034.98

OPERATING INCOME

Canadien Lines $136, 715. g $155,982.56
Duluth, Winnipeg and Pacific T« 14,894, Dr, 37,872 33
rand Trunk Western s} 278,589, 81 Dr.
New England Lines Or, 103,811.86 Dr. u23 81
Jentra)l Vermont Railway 79,h82,.29

Total Dr, 220,990,17

105,868.%1
19,106,68

SUMUARY
For Fight Months ended August 31st

ALL _RAITWAYS
Opereting revenues $187) ?5 03155 $233,816,7L74 76
Averating expenses 17& 220 307 749.25
et operating revenues LB 880 13,508,968.51
fperating income 7,051, 63h Su 6, 16,300.03
CANTADIAL YATIONAL RAJLVAYS
Overating revemies - Canadian Lines $78,649,871.00  $96,495,886.55
# United States Lines 14,468,421.00 _20,897,023.45
Tetal 93,118,292,00 117,392.910.00
Operating expenses - Canadian Bines 75,266,992, 40 95,898,016, 51
# United States Lines 14, 480,015,78 19,316,204, 54
Total _89,747,008,18 115,214,221.05
Yet onerating revemues -~ Canadian Lines 3,382,878.60 597,870, 0k
# United States Lines Dr.  11,594.78 1,580,818.91
Total 2 2T, 62 88 2,178,088,.95
Jperating income - Canadian Lines 2,051,677,80 Dr. 565,688,606
# United States Lines Dr.2.101,170.36 .1l 20N 1016
Total Tr, 49,492,56 Dr.l,802,789.82
CANADIAN NATIONAL RAITLWAVE —— FASTERN LINES
Cnerating revenues $12,291,643.00 $16,073,142,00
Operating expenses 1%,300,042,143 21,341,551.89
et operating revemues Dr., 3,008,399.,43 or,5,268,409.89
Omerating income Ir, 3,862 360,55 »r.5,956,898,.83

CANADIAN PACIFIC RAILWAY
$77, 754, 703, 99

Jnerating revenues

Cverating expenses 68,251,178.40
et cperating revemies 9,503,525,59
Operating income 6,808,?93.88

#+ — Ineluding Central Verment Railway.

$95,893,895.11
83,621,519 65
12,272,375,U46
9,692,312,42
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